CH \$65.00 36640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scott Nielsen Miller		09/12/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avnet, Inc.	
Street Address:	2211 South 47th Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85034	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3664046	DRAGON INNOVATION
Registration Number:	3812934	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-836-2506

Email: christina.duenas@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gina Durham, Esq.

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Ste 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-0922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	900132/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina Durham
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Durham/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT OF TM AGREEMENT (Scott Nielsen Miller to Avnet Inc.)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF TM AGREEMENT (Scott Nielsen Miller to Avnet Inc.)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0858

900420849

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Scott Nielsen Miller, a U.S. Citizen, with a domicile of 80 Marrett Road, Lexington, Massachusetts, 02421 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following U.S. trademark/service mark application for the mark set forth below:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
DRAGON INNOVATION	3664046	August 04, 2009
DRAGON INNOVATION Design	3812934	July 06, 2010

WHEREAS Avnet, Inc., a New York Corporation with a principal place of business at 2211 South 47th Street, Phoenix, Arizona, USA 85034 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the above-referenced marks and said application (hereinafter the "Mark");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark and therefor in the United States, together with all common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and together with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, if any.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR owns all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and said application, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances. ASSIGNOR further warrants and represents that to the best of its knowledge said Mark does not infringe or violate and has not infringed or violated the trademark, tradename, service mark or other proprietary rights of any person, nor has any claim of infringement or violation been made. ASSIGNOR has no knowledge of any suit, action, claim, proceeding, or governmental or administrative investigation or action pending or threatened against said Mark. The sale, transfer, assignment and delivery of said Mark and said application will transfer to ASSIGNEE full legal title to said Mark and said application, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

The ASSIGNOR undertakes at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE to do all acts and execute all documents which may be necessary to confirm the title of the ASSIGNEE to the Mark assigned, whether in connection with any registration of such title or otherwise.

The ASSIGNOR shall indemnify the ASSIGNEE against all and any loss, damages and costs sustained by the ASSIGNEE arising out of (1) any breach of the ASSIGNOR of any of its representations and warranties, or (2) ownership of the said mark prior to the effective date of this Assignment. At the request of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR shall provide all such reasonable assistance as the ASSIGNEE may request to enable the ASSIGNEE to resist any action, claim or proceedings brought against the ASSIGNEE as a consequence of any such breach or the ASSIGNOR's prior ownership of the said Mark.

ASSIGNOR, hereby constitutes and appoints ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in ASSIGNOR's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in ASSIGNEE or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. This includes, but is not limited to, any rights with respect to the Trademarks that may have accrued in ASSIGNOR's

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0859

favor from the respective date of first use of any of the Trademarks from the Effective Date of this Assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

This agreement shall be deemed effective only as of the date on which it has been fully executed by both parties. It shall remain an offer which may at any time be revoked and shall not be deemed effective unless and until both parties have executed this Agreement in full. It may be executed in any number of identical counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which when taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this 12th day of September, 2017.

Ву:

Print: Scott Nielsen Miller

Title: Owner